ORDINANCE NO. 2020-14

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, LEVYING THE GENERAL TAXES FOR THE CITY OF POULSBO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2021, ON ALL PROPERTY, BOTH REAL AND PERSONAL, IN SAID CITY WHICH IS SUBJECT TO TAXATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING SUFFICIENT REVENUE TO CARRY ON THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF SAID CITY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND APPROVING AN ORDINANCE SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Poulsbo, Washington, has met and considered the City's anticipated financial requirements for the calendar year 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City's actual levy amount from the previous year was \$2,689,998; and,

WHEREAS, the population of the City is more than 10,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The regular property tax levy is hereby authorized for the levy to be collected in the 2021 tax year.

The dollar amount of the actual levy amount from the previous year shall increase \$9,617 which is a percentage increase of approximately .36% from said previous year.

This increase is exclusive of additional revenue resulting from new construction, improvements to property, any increase in the value of state assessed property, any annexations that have occurred and refunds made.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force five (5) days after publication of the attached summary which is hereby approved.

APPROVED:

77AA4B38C18A4BA...

MAYOR, REBECCA ERICKSON

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

DocuSigned by:

D21DA14DCC754A8...

CITY CLERK, RHIANNON FERNANDEZ, CMC

APPROVED AS TO FORM: OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

—Docusigned by: Jim Haney

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 10/27/2020 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 11/04/2020

PUBLISHED: 11/9/2020

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/14/2020 ORDINANCE NO. 2020-14 Summary of Ordinance No. 2020-14, of the City of Poulsbo, Washington

On November 4, 2020, the City Council of the City of Poulsbo, Washington, approved Ordinance No. 2020-14, the main point of which may be summarized by its title as follows:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, LEVYING THE GENERAL TAXES FOR THE CITY OF POULSBO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2021, ON ALL PROPERTY, BOTH REAL AND PERSONAL, IN SAID CITY WHICH IS SUBJECT TO TAXATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING SUFFICIENT REVENUE TO CARRY ON THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF SAID CITY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND APPROVING AN ORDINANCE SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION.

The full text of this ordinance will be mailed upon request. Dated: November 4, 2020.

DocuSigned by:

CITY CLERK, R. FERNANDEZ

LEVY CERTIFICATION

As of November 4, 2020

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I Rebecca Erickson, Mayor for the City of Poulsbo do hereby certify to the Kitsap County legislative authority that the Poulsbo City Council of said city requests that the following levy amounts be collected in 2021 as provided in Ordinance 2020-, which was adopted on November 4, 2020:

Estimated Regular Levy \$2,743,092 Refund Levy \$ 12,529

DocuSigned by:

Signature: ________ Date: ______ 11/4/20

MAYOR, REBECCA ERICKSON